# OP \$40.00 1777243

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM315454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ezabel Company Inc.		08/27/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Piege Co.	
Street Address:	20120 Plummer Street	
City:	Chatsworth	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1777243	SHANDIZ

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3108296991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310.826.7474

Email: ilee@raklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Irene Y. Lee

Address Line 1:12424 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1200Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3314-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Irene Y. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Irene Y. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=140828 Assignment#page1.tif source=140828 Assignment#page2.tif source=140828 Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005353 FRAME: 0350

# CONFIRMATORY AND CORRECTED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory and Corrected Trademark Assignment (this "Corrected <u>Assignment</u>") is entered by and between Ezabel Company Inc., a California corporation, ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Piege Co., a California corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

#### Recitals

- A. Assignor was the sole and exclusive owner of record and of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark listed in **Schedule** "A" attached hereto (hereinafter "Mark"), its respective application(s), registration(s) and the goodwill appertaining thereto;
- B. Assignor sold, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, any registration(s) therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark;
- C. However, the earlier assignment inadvertently identified Assignee as "Piege Co., Inc." instead of "Piege Co."
- D. Accordingly, the Parties execute this Corrected Assignment to correct the error and confirm the assignment to Assignee.

### Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned, and transfered to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the registration(s) therefor, together with: (1) the goodwill of the business appertaining thereto; (2) all income, royalties, and damages due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.

Assignor confirms that it has authorized the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record the registration(s) of the Mark as the property of Assignee and to issue all future registrations for the Mark to Assignee.

Assignor confirms that Assignor has agreed to execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as on this day of August 2014.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005353 FRAME: 0351

Assignor: Ezabel Company Inc.	
By 325	
Name: Man Diz Zarabi	
Title: president Ces	
State of California  County of La Magazia	
County of Las 7167	
On Aquist 27, before me, Any In Only . a notary public, personally appeared Kambiz 2 mass; who proved to me on the	
appeared Kambiz Zacas; who proved to me on the	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within	
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/he/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/he/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon	
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
Landiffy under DENIAL TV OF DED HIDV mides the lange of the State of California that the formains	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
Inch AL	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	
ANGELA CRITIZ	*
Assignere: Piege Co.  Commission # 2013809  Notary Public - California	
By: Company Co	8
Name:	
Title: flesidad Ceo	
State of California	
County of Los Laveles	
On August 27, before me, August a late , a notary public, personally appeared Hambiz Zanals , who proved to me on the	
appeared <u>Hambie</u> who proved to me on the	
basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sl/e/th/y executed the same in his/h/r/th/r authorized	
capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon	
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing	
paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature My Mu H	
	ę
ANGELA OFFIZ  Commission # 2013808	•

# Schedule A

NO.	MARK	TERRITORY	APP. NO REG. NO.	APP. DATE REG. DATE	GOOD/SERVICES
			74154924	April 8, 1991	
1.	SHANDIZ	U.S.	1777243		25 - Lingerie

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005353 FRAME: 0353** 

**RECORDED: 08/28/2014**